
2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
Through 1/18/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

Marion Local 6 0 14 2

Parkway 5 0 13 1

Coldwater 4 1 9 6

Minster 3 2 8 6

Versailles 3 3 9 7

New Bremen 2 3 7 9

Delphos St. Johns 2 3 4 12

St. Henry 1 4 8 6

Fort Recovery 0 5 2 11

New Knoxville 0 5 1 16

* New Knoxville Statistics Are Through 16 Games.



2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
Through 1/18/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Parkway 14 710 50.71
St. Henry 14 639 45.64
Coldwater 15 642 42.80
Marion Local 16 683 42.69
Versailles 16 673 42.06
New Bremen 16 649 40.56
Minster 14 555 39.64
Delphos St. John's 16 509 31.81
Fort Recovery 13 395 30.38
New Knoxville 16 389 24.31

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Parkway 14 403 28.79
Coldwater 15 496 33.07
Marion Local 16 570 35.63
Minster 14 516 36.86
St. Henry 14 531 37.93
Versailles 16 681 42.56
New Bremen 16 702 43.88
Fort Recovery 13 573 44.08
New Knoxville 16 744 46.50
Delphos St. John's 16 788 49.25





SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

Parkway 14 710 403 21.93
Coldwater 15 642 496 9.73
St. Henry 14 639 531 7.71
Marion Local 16 683 570 7.06
Minster 14 555 516 2.79
Versailles 16 673 681 -0.50
New Bremen 16 649 702 -3.31
Fort Recovery 13 395 573 -13.69
Delphos St. John's 16 509 788 -17.44
New Knoxville 16 389 744 -22.19

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Parkway 267 688 38.81%
Coldwater 254 663 38.31%
Versailles 241 648 37.19%
St. Henry 240 684 35.09%
New Bremen 241 690 34.93%
Marion Local 236 676 34.91%
Minster 209 636 32.86%
Delphos St. John's 153 537 28.49%
Fort Recovery 139 534 26.03%
New Knoxville 134 578 23.18%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

Coldwater 102 142 71.83%
Versailles 156 231 67.53%
Marion Local 174 263 66.16%
New Bremen 115 185 62.16%
Delphos St. John's 132 215 61.40%
Parkway 93 156 59.62%
New Knoxville 90 153 58.82%
St. Henry 116 202 57.43%
Minster 82 158 51.90%
Fort Recovery 84 165 50.91%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

Parkway 14 502 35.86
New Bremen 16 453 28.31
Coldwater 14 429 30.64
St. Henry 14 414 29.57
Versailles 16 402 25.13
Marion Local 16 378 23.63
Minster 14 375 26.79
Delphos St. John's 16 357 22.31
New Knoxville 16 347 21.69
Fort Recovery 13 337 25.92



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

Marion Local 37 117 31.62%
Parkway 83 282 29.43%
Minster 55 207 26.57%
Delphos St. John's 71 277 25.63%
Versailles 36 142 25.35%
New Bremen 52 209 24.88%
St. Henry 43 192 22.40%
Coldwater 32 143 22.38%
Fort Recovery 33 167 19.76%
New Knoxville 31 164 18.90%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Parkway 14 83 5.93
Delphos St. John's 16 71 4.44
Minster 14 55 3.93
New Bremen 16 52 3.25
St. Henry 14 43 3.07
Marion Local 16 37 2.31
Versailles 16 36 2.25
Fort Recovery 13 33 2.54
Coldwater 15 32 2.13
New Knoxville 16 31 1.94
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Gabrielle Stober PW 14 65 30 33 253 18.07
Riley Rismiller CW 15 89 2 37 221 14.73
Chloe Homan NB 16 69 9 36 201 12.56
Allison Hughes PW 14 71 0 23 165 11.79
Marina Nelson NB 16 35 25 41 186 11.63
Lilly Barhorst MIN 14 64 0 33 161 11.50
Avae Unrast ML 16 42 13 45 168 10.50
Leah Lefeld SH 14 60 0 21 141 10.07
Abby Kerner DSJ 16 20 30 30 160 10.00
Emma Will DSJ 16 44 6 49 155 9.69

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Allison Hughes PW 192
Chloe Homan NB 154
Lilly Barhorst MIN 123
Riley Rismiller CW 118
Allison Schwartz VER 115
Brynn Egbert NK 95
Molly Wendel SH 91
Lindsey Koenig ML 91
Taylor Wagner VER 82
Claire Steinke CW 74



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 55 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Lilly Barhorst MIN 64 111 57.66%
Allison Hughes PW 71 137 51.82%
Chloe Homan NB 78 155 50.32%
Riley Rismiller CW 91 186 48.92%
Molly Wendel SH 36 82 43.90%
Gabrielle Stober PW 95 217 43.78%
Allison Schwartz VER 46 106 43.40%
Leah Lefeld SH 60 139 43.17%
Taylor Wagner VER 41 98 41.84%
Avae Unrast ML 55 133 41.35%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 25 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Marina Nelson NB 41 52 78.85%
Avae Unrast ML 45 58 77.59%
Abby Kerner DSJ 30 39 76.92%
Jenna Leugers CW 19 25 76.00%
Riley Rismiller CW 37 49 75.51%
Katey Litten VER 24 32 75.00%
Chloe Ronnebaum ML 28 38 73.68%
Cali Wendel FR 18 25 72.00%
Lindsey Koenig ML 39 55 70.91%
Taylor Wagner VER 65 93 69.89%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Jenna Leugers CW 40
Gabrielle Stober PW 39
Abi Powers NB 38
Paige Williamson PW 38
Avae Unrast ML 36
Molly Wendel SH 33
Jenna Dirksen VER 33
Claire Steinke CW 31
Becca Wenning CW 31
Emiree Knittle PW 29

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Riley Rismiller CW 39
Allison Hughes PW 18
Lilly Barhorst MIN 16
Brynn Egbert NK 12
Gabrielle Stober PW 12
Ally Topp NK 11
Chloe Homan NB 11
Addi Inskeep MIN 10
Lindsey Koenig ML 10

3 Players with 9 Blocks.



STEALS
Name School Steals

Emma Will DSJ 51
Avae Unrast ML 44
Abi Powers NB 37
Molly Wendel SH 36
Stella Huelsman ML 36
Morgan Sparks MIN 32
Jenna Leugers CW 31
Addi Inskeep MIN 31

4 Players with 30 Steals.

3-POINT FG % (at least 22 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Chloe Homan NB 9 22 40.91%
Lyndi Hemmelgarn MIN 9 25 36.00%
Abby Kerner DSJ 30 84 35.71%
Emiree Knittle PW 11 31 35.48%
Avae Unrast ML 13 37 35.14%
Chloe Ronnebaum ML 9 27 33.33%
Marina Nelson NB 25 79 31.65%
Gabrielle Stober PW 30 102 29.41%
Lauren Thieman SH 14 48 29.17%
Paige Williamson PW 27 93 29.03%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Gabrielle Stober PW 30
Abby Kerner DSJ 30
Paige Williamson PW 27
Marina Nelson NB 25
Jenna Dirksen VER 19
Katie McClurg MIN 15
Cali Wendel FR 15
Lauren Thieman SH 14
Avae Unrast ML 13
Kaycie Albers MIN 12


